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llluminating Enginering Society Edmonton Section #79

2015-05-25

Bank Statement Balance

West District 6 July 1, 2014 to May 15 2015
Chqg Date Particulars Account Payment Deposit Balance Forward
$ 7,604.13
29-Jul-14|eTransfer to Trina for 5-Year Planning Expenses MEETING $ (582.52) $ 7,021.61
29-Jul-14|eTransfer Fee FEE $ (1.50) $ 7,020.11
26-Sep-14|eTransfer to Brent for Business Card Costs SIGNS $ (351.18) $ 6,668.93
04-Nov-14|eTransfer to Trina for IMAX Room Deposit EVENT $ (580.00) $ 6,088.93
04-Nov-14|eTransfer Fee FEE $ (1.50) $ 6,087.43
06-Nov-14|Cheque for 1 Student - Fundamentals Course EVENT $ 450.00 | $ 6,537.43
26-Nov-14|eTransfer to Brent for Lanyards SIGNS $ (521.85) $ 6,015.58
26-Nov-14|eTransfer Fee FEE $ (1.50) $ 6,014.08
26-Nov-14|eTransder to Heather for IMAX Sign & Catering EVENT $ (762.88) $ 5,251.20
26-Nov-14|eTransfer Fee FEE $ (1.50) $ 5,249.70
26-Nov-14|Fee FEE $ (12.19) $ 5,237.51
01-Dec-14|Bank Charge - Service Fee FEE $ (2.20) $ 5,235.31
04-Dec-14|IMAX Ticket Revenue - Fundamentals Course EVENT $ 1,15940( % 6,394.71
05-Dec-14|Cheque to IMAX for Room Rental EVENT $ (620.80) $ 5,773.91
11-Dec-14|EventBrite Ticket Revenue - Fundamentals Course TRAINING $ 763740(% 13,411.31
19-Dec-14|Cheque from ReLumen for Sponsorship EVENT $ 750.00 [ $ 14,161.31
19-Dec-14|Cheque from LSW for Sponsorship EVENT $ 250.00 | $ 14,411.31
19-Dec-14|Cheque from SMP for Sponsorship EVENT $ 250.00 | $ 14,661.31
19-Dec-14|Cheque from WSP for Sponsorship EVENT $ 250.00 | $ 14,911.31
23-Dec-14|eTransfer to Sunil for IMAX Liquor License EVENT $ (27.10) $ 14,884.21
23-Dec-14|eTransfer Fee FEES $ (1.50) $ 14,882.71
23-Dec-14|eTransfer to Sunil for Fundamentals NAIT gift TRAINING $ (86.76) $ 14,795.95
23-Dec-14|eTransfer Fee FEES $ (1.50) $ 14,794.45
29-Dec-14|eTransfer to Sunil for Fundamentals NAIT gift TRAINING $ (1,994.59) $ 12,799.86
29-Dec-14|eTransfer Fee FEES $ (1.50) $ 12,798.36
02-Jan-15|Service Fee FEES $ (5.50) $ 12,792.86
02-Jan-15|ltems on Deposit Fee FEES $ (0.80) $ 12,792.06
05-Jan-15|IMAX Sponsorship Philips EVENT $ 250.00 | $ 13,042.06
329 06-Jan-15|Cheque to AAA for Advertising SIGNS $ (551.25) $ 12,490.81
14-Jan-15|eTransfer to Ryan for Year End IES Lunch MEETING $ (165.37) $ 12,325.44
14-Jan-15|eTransfer Fee FEES $ (1.50) $ 12,323.94

330 16-Jan-15|FoL NAIT Catering Payment EVENT $ (769.39) $ 11,554.55
331 19-Jan-15|Daylighting D&H Catering Deposit EVENT $ (460.80) $ 11,093.75
27-Jan-15[IMAX Sponsorship DIALOG EVENT $ 500.00 | $ 11,593.75
02-Feb-15|Service Fee FEES $ (2.20) $ 11,591.55
02-Feb-15|ltems on Deposit Fee FEES $ (0.20) $ 11,591.35

343 10-Feb-15|AEFI District Contribution Cheque FUND $ (1,500.00) $ 10,091.35
18-Feb-15|Backstage @ The Jube eTransfer to Katy for Sign SIGNS $ (65.60) $ 10,025.75
18-Feb-15|Daylighting eTransfer to Brent for Honorarium EVENT $ (206.95) $ 9,818.80
18-Feb-15[|Daylighting eTransfer to Heather for Catering, Signs [EVENT $ (498.97) $ 9,319.83
18-Feb-15|eTransfer Fee FEES $ (1.50) $ 9,318.33
18-Feb-15|eTransfer Fee FEES $ (1.50) $ 9,316.83
18-Feb-15|eTransfer Fee FEES $ (1.50) $ 9,315.33
25-Feb-15|Daylighting Eventbrite Ticket Sales EVENT $ 102013 $ 10,335.46
02-Mar-15|Bank Service Fee FEES $ (2.20) $ 10,333.26
19-Mar-15[Mercer Drinks Event - eTransfer to Heather EVENT $ (1,140.28) $ 9,192.98
19-Mar-15|eTransfer Fee FEES $ (1.50) $ 9,191.48
26-Mar-15|Mercer Drinks Event - Eventbrite Revenue EVENT $ 185.02 | § 9,376.50
13-Apr-15|Picnic eTransfer to Heather for Park Space EVENT $ (183.50) $ 9,193.00
13-Apr-15|eTransfer Fee FEES $ (1.50) $ 9,191.50
28-Apr-15|Cheque from IES USD$435 REBATE $ 505.82 | $ 9,697.32
01-May-15|Bank Deposit Fee FEES $ (0.20) $ 9,697.12
22-May-15|eTransfer to Katy for Easels SIGNS $ (261.66) $ 9,435.46
22-May-15|eTransfer Fee FEES $ (1.50) $ 9,433.96
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IESNA ANNUAL SECTION FINANCIAL REPORT

llluminating Enginering Society Edmonton Section #79
SECTION NAME: WEST DISTRICT  NUMBER:

Section Treasurer: Christina Joe
Period July 1, 2014 to May 25 2015

REVENUE
1. Balance brought forward from previous report,
July 1,2014 ( include all cash, investments, etc. at cost).

2. Revenue (if exceeds $200, please indicate breakdown below, use reverse

side if necessary)
. IES - Special Events
. Educational- IES Training Course
. Educational - Webinars
. Other—see reverse

N o g~ W

. Annual Membership Rebate IES

REVENUE Subtotal—total all income, enter in columns A and B

8. TOTAL REVENUE —(Add items) enter in column B

EXPENSES

. EXPENSES: Misc Expenses see list on page 2.
. Business meetings

. IES - Special Events

. Educational- IES Training Course

. Educational - Webinars

. Fees

N O G hA WON -

. Stationery, postage, literature
8. IES Event Signs

9.1ES Bi-Annual District #6 Activity Fund
EXPENSES Subtotal—(Add items) enter in columns A and B

Bank Balance as of May 15 2015

BALANCE for year ending June 1, 2014
Subtract item 21 from 12, enter in column B.

Note: Using reverse side—indicate a complete breakdown of line1
Line 22 should reflect all cash, investments, etc., on hand, at cost as of date issued

Ihe preceeding Financial Report has been reviewed and approved by the Section Board of

Managers.

Column A

$5,064.55

$7,637.40

$0.00

$0.00

$505.82

$13,207.77

(747.89)

(5,250.67)

(2,081.35)

(20.39)

(1,751.54)

(1,500.00)

Al |PR|lr|lr|R |

(11,351.84)

$

Column B

$7.604.13

(11,351.84)

Signature of Section Treasurer Date Signature of Section President

IES West District 6 - Edmonton

Date

$9.433.96

$9,460.06

Bank Balance

1of2





IESNA ANNUAL SECTION FINANCIAL REPORT - PAGE 2 of 2

REVENUE
Membership Rebate:

EXPENSES
Web Hosting for IES Chapter 3 year term
AAA Advertising Charge

$505.82
Total $505.82

-$620.80
-$275.62
Total -$896.42

BREAKDOWN OF ITEM 22 Cash In Bank

Mutual Funds

Bonds

Other Assets

IES West District 6 - Edmonton

N/A

N/A

N/A

20f2






ENGINEERING SOCIETYY
lHlumina Engineering Society

of t rica

IESN/ t District No. 6

Annual General Meeting Minutes

Date: June 2, 2015

Place/Time: J. G. O'Donoghue Building, 7000 113 St NW
, May 27, 2015 @ 11:30-13:30
Distribution: Membership

1. WELCOMING REMARKS AND YEAR OVERVIEW

1. Opening remarks provided by past president Trina Larsen.
2. Thanks provided to all of the Board of Managers for their assistance over the last year.

3. Acceptance of the meeting minutes from the May 28, 2014 AGM meeting.
3.1. Motioned by Sunil N., seconded by Katy E.
3.2. All in favor and minutes are passed

4. A brief review of some of the past years events and updates include:
4.1.1. Five year plan sessions, visions and goals, July 11 and 25
4.1.2. Fundamentals of Lightning , months of October, November and December
4.1.3. Telus World of Science, Imax tour, November 26
4.1.4. Holiday lunch, January 14
4.1.5. Daylighting Seminar by Joel Loveland, February 17
4.1.6. Backstage Access at the Jube, February 18
4.1.7. Social event Mercer Tavern, March 18
4.1.8. Annual General Meeting, May 27
4.1.9. Upcoming social event - Picnic at Emily Murphy Park, June 25
4.1.10. Upcoming event — Advanced lighting session,

2. FINANCIAL REPORT

1. Overview of financial account balance provided for year (excluding current AGM).
1.1. Motioned by Colin W. seconded by Sunil N.,
1.2. Refer to attached report, bank balance as of May 15, 2015 is $9,433.96
1.3. Aiming for balance with reserve fund to sustain one year without income,
1.4. All in favor, report is passed

3. FIVE YEAR PLAN

1. Overview of 5 year plan for Edmonton IES Section and goals
1.1. Share good lighting design
1.2. Training
1.3. Social activities
1.4. Promotion and Advertising

bm \\wmcmrmt01\Users2\vlacic\Home\Documents\IES\2015-05-27_AGM.doc
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ENGINEERING SOCIETY" /
llluminating Engineering Society

of North America

st District No. 6

4. ELLECTIONS OF OFFICERS

1. Elections to the various Board of Manager positions were provided by the attending AMG membership.

2. Elections of positions provided as follows

Name

Position

Conrad Andrelunas

nd
President (2 term)
d

Brent McCabe

ni
Vice President (2 term)

Trina Larsen

Past President

Trina Larsen

Treasurer

nd

Vlado Cicovski Secretary (2 _term)

Sunil Nakai Education Chair (3" term)
Colin Wright Education Co-Chair
Heather Chappell nd

Program Chair (2 term)

Deborah Savage

Program Co-Chair

Sergio Martinez

Emerging Professional

Bridget Fox Luzny

Emerging Professional Co-chair

lan McGuinness

Emerging Professional Co-chair

Colin Fair

WEB Master

Adam Behiels

WEB Master Co-Chair

Ryan Sonnenberg

Social Media (3" term)

Katy Evans

nd
Membership Chair (2 term)

Randy Phung

Public Relations / Awards

Ken Glowinski

Board of Manager

Daryle Tilroe

Board of Manager

Glenn Stowkowy

Board of Manager

Gerald Blouin

Board of Manager

Derek Pogany

Board of Manager

Ben Rajewski

Board of Manager

5. STATE OF LIGHTING

1. Overview of lighting in Edmonton Done by Ryan S. and Katy E.

1.1. Four projects presented,
1.1.1. Londonderry Mall
1.1.2. Saline Creek Bridge
1.1.3. Imax theatre at Telus World of Science
1.1.4. High Level Bridge

6. ADJOURNMENT

1. Ryan S. provided closing remarks and adjourned the meeting

bm \\wmcmrmt01\Users2\vlacic\Home\Documents\IES\2015-05-27_AGM.doc
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ENGINEERING SOCIETY

llluminating Engineering Society
of North America
IESNA West District No. 6

Edmonton Region

11:30

11:45

12:05

12:45

Lunch

AGM

- Welcome and Introductions (2014/15 Board of Managers)
- Minutes from 2014 AGM

- 2014/15 Activities Review

- Financial Report

- Election of 2015/16 Officers and Board of Managers

Presentation: Lighting in Edmonton
by Katy Evans & Ryan Sonnenberg

Closing remarks from 2015/16 IES Section 79 President

6/8/2015





President — Conrad Andrelunas

Vice President — Brent McCabe

Education — Sunil Nakai

Secretary — Vlado Cicovski

Public Relations / Awards — Randy Phung

Treasurer — Christina Joe

Program — Heather Chappell

Social Media Coordinator — Ryan Sonnenberg

Nominating Chair / Membership Chair — Katy Evans

Webmaster — Vlado Cicovski

Emerging Professionals — Austin Krausert

Board of Managers — Daryle Tilroe, Derek Pogany, Colin Wright, Mathio Le,
Chris Barr, Wayne Rogers, Ken Glowinski, Lance Warner, Morley Harke, Glenn
Stowkowy, Gerald Blouin

July 11th & 25t 2014 — 5-Year Planning Session

October / December 2014 — Fundamentals of Lighting Class
November 25t 2014 — IMAX Tour

January 14th 2015 — Christmas Lunch

February 17t 2015 — Daylighting Lunch Seminar w/ Joel Loveland
February 18t 2015 — Back Stage at the Jubilee — IES Table

March 18t 2015 — Drinks at the Mercer Tavern

May 27t 2015 — AGM and State of Lighting in Edmonton

June 25t 2015 — Social Event — Picnic at Emily Murphy

6/8/2015





6/8/2015

Plan Goals

1. Share Good Lighting Design
2. Training

3.  Social Activities

4.  Promotion & Advertising

Developed a 1-Year plan with firm dates

Special thanks to Trina Larsen for
facilitating the sessions ©

1. Share Good Lighting Design

* Goal of 4 Site Tours / Year: 1 Completed (IMAX)
* Create Project Template Sheet: In Progress

e Publish an Article: Complete template first

» State of Lighting @ AGM: Complete

* Blog: Not started






2. Training

4 breakfast or lunch seminars / yr: 1 completed
Fundamentals of lighting class: complete
2 advanced lighting seminars:
* Lighting Design Process this summer
* Lighting Controls this fall
Train the trainer: Completed (Sunil and Conrad)

3. Social

4 events: 2 completed, 1 in June

Chapter meets ups at Lightfair, Street & Area
Social Media: On going (Thanks Ryan)
Increase our attendance: On going

6/8/2015





6/8/2015

4. Promoting & Advertising

* Develop Promotion Strategy: in progress

* Professional alliances: on going

* AAA advertising

* Table at Backstage at the Jubilee
Create on-line calendar: not started
Capstone Project: not started
Post-Secondary Grant or Scholarship: later

Profits spent on increasing our visibility and
improving the quality of our materials

1. Business Cards & Holder

2. IES Chapter Sign

3. IES Event Signs (IMAX, Daylighting)

4. Two Easels

Thanks to Brent McCabe and Katy Evans

Next step will be to upgrade the website to the
Squarespace platform






Revenue:

Special Events: $ 5,064.55
Education — IES Training Course: $7,637.40
Annual Membership from IES: S 505.82

Total Revenue: $13,207.77

- Unaudited -

Expenses:

Special Events: $5,250.67
Education — IES Training Course: $2,081.35
Business Meetings: S 747.89
IES Bi-Annual District #6 Activity Fund: $1,500.00
Fees: S 20.39
Signs, Business Cards, Easels $1,751.54
Total Expenses: $11,351.84

*Note — not accounted: 2014 AGM*

- Unaudited -

6/8/2015





Bank Balance:

End of May 2014 $13,207.77

End of May 2015 $11,351.84

*Note — not accounted: 2014 AGM*

- Unaudited -
Revenue $8,190.32 $6,709.65 $13,207.77
Expenses $7,029.06 $4,608.92 $11,351.84
Profit $1,161.26 $2,100.73 $1,855.93

- Unaudited -

6/8/2015





President

Vice President

Secretary

Treasurer

Education Chair

Program Co-Chairs

Emerging Professionals Chair
Webmaster

Social Media Coordinator
Membership and Nominating Chair
Public Relations / Awards Chair
Board of Managers

Leadership Skills
-Build delegation and command presence abilities

Communication Abilities
-Increase your persuasion skills by learning to market your section programs
to members and potential members

Project Management

-Design programs for your section that appeal to member interests
-Enhance your research skills, find out what your membership’s interests are
-Implement the development of compelling programs. Qualify program
presenters that will engage your membership audience

Financial Skills
- Create budgeting for programs and events

6/8/2015





Nominations:

Conrad Andrelunas

Nominations:

Brent McCabe

6/8/2015
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Nominations:

Vlado Cicovski

Nominations:

Trina Larsen

10





Nominations:

Sunil Nakai

Nominations:

Heather Chappell

Colin Wright

6/8/2015
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Nominations:

Nominations:

Colin Fair

6/8/2015
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Nominations:

Ryan Sonnenberg

Nominations:

Katy Evans
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Nominations:

Randy Phung

Glenn Stowkowy

Ken Glowinski

Daryle Tilroe

Derek Pogany

6/8/2015
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